

AKSHAR SPINTEX LIMITED

20-04-2023

To,
The Manager (Listing Department)
BSE Limited,
1st Floor, New Trading Ring,
P.J. Tower, Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai – 400 001.
(BSE Scrip Code: 541303)

To,
The Manager (Listing Department)
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, GBlock, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),
Mumbai – 400 051, Maharashtra
(NSE Scrip Code: Akshar)

Subject: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 40(9) & 40(10) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the year ended on March 31, 2023.

Dear Sir/ Madam.

Please find enclosed herewith a compliance certificate under regulation 40(9) & 40(10) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the period 01-04-2022 to 31-03-2023 issued by CS Piyush Jethva, Practising Company Secretary.

We request you to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For, AKSHAR SPINTE

Pratik Makwana Company Secretary Compliance Officer

Encl: a/a

Regd. Office & Factory: Survey no.102/2, Plot no. 2, At-Haripar, Kalavad - Ranuja Road, Tal. Kalavad, Dist - Jamnagar, Pin - 361013. Gujarat (India). +91 75748 87085, E: Aksharspintex@gmail.com, W: Aksharspintex.in

Administrative Office: C-704, The Imperial Heights, 150 feet Ring Road, Opp. Big Bazaar, Rajkot, Gujarat 360005.



CS PIYUSH JETHVA

E-mail: piyushjethva@gmail.com Cell: 9979 8878 44

CERTIFICATE

(Pursuant to Regulation 40 (9) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations, 2015)

FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31st MARCH 2023

I have examined, in general, Share Transfer Deeds, Memorandum of Transfers, Registers, files and other documents relating to <u>AKSHAR SPINTEX LIMITED</u> having registered office at Revenue Survey No.102/2 Paiki, Plot No. – 2, Village: Haripar, Ranuja Road. Tal: Kalavad. Jamnagar 361013 Gujarat (India) as maintained by **BIGSHARE SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED** (Registrar & Share Transfer Agent), pertaining to transfer of equity shares of the Company for the period from **01**st **April**, **2022** to **31**st **March**, **2023** for the purpose of issuing a certificate as per **Regulation 40 (9)** of the **SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations**, **2015** and based on the information, explanation, documents, records, as provided by the Company and its officials, including its Compliance Officer and information provided by R & T Agent, I hereby certify for the year ended on **31**st **March**, **2023** that;

- 1. The Company has not received any Physical shares for transfer/transmission, duplicate, sub-division, splitting, consolidation or renewal during the period from 01st April, 2022 to 31st March, 2023.
- 2. Any other information, if applicable: NIL

CS PIYUSH JETHVA

Practising Company Secretary FCS 6377, CP NO. 5452

25

UDIN: F006377E000140711

Peer Review Certificate Number: 1333/2021

Date: 19/04/2023 Place: Rajkot